in CDI over the next 12 months, taking into account the stability allowed by the
current monetary policy adopted by the Federal Government, as well as the history
of increases in the base interest rate in Brazilian economy in recent years. Thus, it
did not take out derivatives to hedge against this risk.

The table below sets out the net economic impact of increases in the interest rate
curve used in the Group's financial instruments, using the probable scenario of
interest rate reduction by 50% (Scenario I) and 25% (Scenario II), and increase by
25% (Scenario III) and 50% (Scenario IV), in addition to the probable scenario,
which corresponds to maintenance of current interest rate.

Eternit S.A.
Notes to financial statements (Continued)
Year ended December 31, 2013
(In thousands of reais - R$, unless otherwise indicated)

91

29. Financial instruments (Continued)

29.2  Financial risk management (Continued)

b) Interest rate risks (Continued)

   Projection of financial income – one year

   Reduction risk  Increase risk

Short-term investments – Consolidated

Index

 Position
as of

December
31, 2013

Probable
scenario

Scenario I
(-50%)

Scenario
II

(-25%)

Scenario
III

(+25%)

Scenario
IV

(+50%)

CDI   8.23%  4.12%  6.17%  10.29%  12.35%

Short-term investments (cash equivalents)  CDI  2,196  2,376  2,286  2,331  2,421  2.467

Short-term investments CDI  35.661  38,596  37,129  37,862  39,330  40,063

c) Credit risk

Accounts receivable
Customer credit risk is managed by the Group on a daily basis, also such risk is
mitigated by the fact that sales are made to a large number of customers and
managed through a strict credit rating process. The result of this management and
maximum exposure to credit risk are reflected under Allowance for Doubtful
Accounts, as described in Note 6.

No Group customer accounts for more than 5% of total trade accounts receivable
balance as of December 31, 2013 (1.5% at December 31, 2012).

Demand deposits and short-term investments